CS CF LINC J987 INC. 1987 SUB TEXAS	STAFF REPORT City of Dripping Springs PO Box 384 511 Mercer Street Dripping Springs, TX 78620
Submitted By:	Johnna Krantz, Community Events Coordinator
Council Meeting Date:	April 1, 2025
Agenda Item Wording:	Approval of a Property Use Agreement between the City, Dripping Springs Lions Club, and Dripping Springs Independent School District during the 2025 Founders Day Festival. Sponsor: Council Member Parks
Agenda Item Requestor:	Johnna Krantz, Community Events Coordinator
Summary/Background:	The Dripping Springs Lions Club has historically made use of a portion of City and DSISD property along Mercer Street to host the Mighty Thomas Carnival during the Founders Day Festival. This agreement would permit the Dripping Springs Lions Club to utilize the facilities described, as well as allowing for Rotary Club "bus stop" booths on DSISD property in order to facilitate the free public shuttle between parking at the High School and the entrance of the Carnival during the 2025 Founders Day Festival, in accordance with City and DSISD facility use policy.
	Accommodations will be made to account for use of the DSISD Admin Building as an Early Voting location on Friday and Saturday of the festival.
Staff Recommendations:	Recommend approval of DSISD facility use agreement with consideration for Early Voter access to the location at 300 Sportsplex Drive.
Recommended Council Actions:	
Attachments:	2025 – DSISD and Lions Club – Founders Day Use Agreement.pdf
Next Steps/Schedule:	Approve and execute the Agreement for the 2025 Founders Day Festival.